
2020 Methodist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-6   Conf: 3-0Home: 6-4Away: 4-1Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (133), Opp (165)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Kachler (1), Wilkerson (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Cassell (1),
Dagenhart (1), Nichols (1), Yarbrough (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Kachler (8), Totals (8), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Walker 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-49), Kachler (17-24),
Eller (4-5), Brown (3-3), Barnes (2-3), Fuerstenberg (2-4), St. Leger (2-2), Walker (2-5), Cockman (1-1), Luck (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Wilkerson, Rob .323 18-18 62 13 20 3 1 0 16 25 .403 7 3 8 0 .411 1 5 11-16 25 1 2 .929
10 Kachler, Alex .315 18-18 73 16 23 12 1 1 14 40 .548 11 1 9 3 .407 1 0 4-4 144 16 4 .976
12 Criswell, Tucker .314 18-18 70 14 22 5 2 1 18 34 .486 10 2 12 0 .405 2 0 4-5 12 33 4 .918
8 Carter, Matthias .304 18-18 69 20 21 5 1 0 11 28 .406 18 0 7 0 .448 0 1 15-16 33 52 8 .914
19 Austin, Jacob .281 17-17 64 19 18 3 1 0 11 23 .359 5 7 8 0 .395 0 7 11-11 117 5 2 .984
6 Hall, Wesley .260 18-18 50 6 13 2 1 0 8 17 .340 4 2 8 1 .339 0 4 1-1 44 37 1 .988
5 Richardson, Clay .235 18-18 68 17 16 2 2 1 12 25 .368 7 0 16 0 .299 2 2 10-10 46 2 1 .980
9 Yarbrough, Christian .353 12-10 34 12 12 0 0 1 5 15 .441 7 1 7 0 .476 0 0 8-10 19 2 2 .913
2 Nichols, Casey .333 12-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
25 Epperson, Zach .286 6-1 7 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 0 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
32 Cassell, Jordan .265 12-11 34 2 9 2 0 0 7 11 .324 2 2 6 0 .342 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Dagenhart, Will .250 10-0 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 3-3 3 1 1 .800
7 Carmack, Ethan .237 12-11 38 8 9 0 1 0 9 11 .289 4 0 6 1 .289 3 0 5-6 17 0 4 .810
23 Strickland, McKinley .100 8-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 5 1 6 0 .438 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
1 Manley, Elliot .071 9-2 14 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 2 0 2 0 .188 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Lallo, Josh .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .282 18-18 603 137 170 34 10 5 116 239 .396 85 20 97 5 .384 9 21 74-84 482 174 35 .949
Opponents .250 18-18 608 83 152 22 0 5 69 189 .311 87 19 150 13 .357 8 12 17-25 460 174 45 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Freeland, Tanner 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .125 2 0 0 0 0
35 Thomas, James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Fuerstenberg, Lance 1.29 3-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 11 3 3 15 17 2 0 0 .172 1 5 0 1 2
4 Barnes, Hunter 1.35 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 15 3 3 9 33 2 0 0 .203 4 5 0 0 1
29 Walker, Will 2.48 2-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 32.2 24 14 9 13 28 5 0 1 .203 3 2 0 1 4
30 Brown, Tyler 2.54 2-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 28.1 32 12 8 11 28 2 0 1 .276 0 0 0 1 0
20 Luck, Tristen 4.32 2-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 25.0 28 13 12 15 21 5 0 1 .289 1 1 0 1 3
27 Eller, Stephen 6.00 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 20 14 10 8 13 3 0 0 .333 1 5 0 2 1
36 Mann, Elliot 9.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 .300 2 0 0 0 0
17 Latta, Noah 9.00 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 1
26 St. Leger, William 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 4 4 1 0 0 1 .316 2 0 0 0 0
28 Cockman, Nathan 14.21 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 10 10 7 3 1 0 1 .333 1 1 0 2 0
Totals 3.64 12-6 60 18 0 0 2 160.2 152 83 65 87 150 22 0 5 .250 18 19 0 8 12
Opponents 5.71 6-12 66 18 0 0 4 153.0 170 137 97 85 97 34 10 5 .283 18 20 0 9 21



2020 Methodist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Nichols, Casey 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Strickland, McKinley 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cockman, Nathan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Luck, Tristen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Fuerstenberg, Lance 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Barnes, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Epperson, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lallo, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hall, Wesley 82 44 37 1 .988 12 0 0 — 0 0
19 Austin, Jacob 124 117 5 2 .984 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Richardson, Clay 49 46 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kachler, Alex 164 144 16 4 .976 0 17 7 .708 8 1
3 Wilkerson, Rob 28 25 1 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Criswell, Tucker 49 12 33 4 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carter, Matthias 93 33 52 8 .914 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Yarbrough, Christian 23 19 2 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Walker, Will 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 3 .400 0 0
7 Carmack, Ethan 21 17 0 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dagenhart, Will 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brown, Tyler 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Latta, Noah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eller, Stephen 5 1 2 2 .600 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 St. Leger, William 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Manley, Elliot 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Freeland, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Thomas, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cassell, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mann, Elliot 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 691 482 174 35 .949 43 17 7 .694 8 1
Opponents 679 460 174 45 .934 18 73 10 .880 1 0


